CDOT Clean Transit Enterprise (CTE) Capital Grant Program
2024 CTE Approved Projects

Application

8/23/2024

Rationale for Denial of

Applicant

Via Mobility Services

Town of Avon

Laradon Hall Society for Exceptional

Children and Adults

Roaring Fork Transportation Authority (RFTA)

Developmental Disabilities Resource Center

(DDRC)

Town of Breckenridge

Town of Telluride

Town of Winter Park

Town of Avon

City of Fort Collins

City of Boulder

Application

APP-041977

APP-041985

APP-041833

APP-041856

APP-041804

APP-041889

APP-041873

APP-041979

APP-041871

APP-041818

APP-041786

Type

CTE Facilities

CTE

Infrastructure

CTE Vehicles

CTE Vehicles

CTE Vehicles

CTE Vehicles

CTE Vehicles

CTE Vehicles

CTE Vehicles

CTE Vehicles

CTE Vehicles

funding

$1,500,000

$384,000

$238,484

$5,460,000

$150,000

$2,943,112

$164,507

$966,420

$1,714,706

$882,945

$595,826




