## CDOT Clean Transit Enterprise (CTE) Capital Grant Program 2024 CTE Approved Projects

8/23/2024

Applicant	Application	Application Type	Rationale for Denial of funding
Via Mobility Services	APP-041977	CTE Facilities	\$1,500,000
		CTE	
Town of Avon	APP-041985	Infrastructure	\$384,000
Laradon Hall Society for Exceptional Children and Adults	APP-041833	CTE Vehicles	\$238,484
Roaring Fork Transportation Authority (RFTA)	APP-041856	CTE Vehicles	\$5,460,000
Developmental Disabilities Resource Center (DDRC)	APP-041804	CTE Vehicles	\$150,000
Town of Breckenridge	APP-041889	CTE Vehicles	\$2,943,112
Town of Telluride	APP-041873	CTE Vehicles	\$164,507
Town of Winter Park	APP-041979	CTE Vehicles	\$966,420
Town of Avon	APP-041871	CTE Vehicles	\$1,714,706
City of Fort Collins	APP-041818	CTE Vehicles	\$882,945
City of Boulder	APP-041786	CTE Vehicles	\$595,826